

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.281 OF 2010

SARIKA KUMARI

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In this Transfer Petition notice has been issued. Service is complete. Despite service, no one appears for the respondent on earlier occasions also. Today also the matter has been passed over once. Even on the second time no one appears for the respondent. In this view of the matter, we are constrained to transfer M.C.No.1 of 2010, titled Shree Manish Kumar Vs. Smt.Sarika Kumari, pending before the Family Court at Mysore to the Family Court at Chennai, Tamil Nadu.

The Transfer Petition is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
1ST OCTOBER, 2010
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 281 OF 2010

SARIKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s) NONE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this Transfer Petition notice has been issued.
Service is complete. Despite service, no one appears for the
respondent on earlier occasions also. Today also the matter has
been passed over once. Even on the second time no one appears
for the respondent.

The Transfer Petition is allowed and disposed of, in
terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)